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size based index

—GLAZED PORCELAIM TILES —

60x120 - 24"x48"

ADRATIC 99
ARDEN 100, 101
ARYVA 98
BELAIRE 102
BLACK MARBLE 103
BUENA VISTA 104
BUXY 150
CALACATTA 105
CALCUTTA 106
CALFORNIA 92
CORDOBA 107
DORADO 108
EGE TECH 94,95
EREBUS 109
ESCUDA 110
FUJI m
GALAXY 112, 113
GOLF PRO 114
GRACE 15
HAMBURG 16
HERACLES 118, 119
HIMALAYA 7
IMAGINE 120
INDIANA 121
JAMAICA 122
LOUNGE 123
MAGELLAN 124
MANCHESTER 125
MARCO POLO 128
MARS 161
MICHIGAN 126,127
MONTREAL 130, 131
NEVADA 128, 164
NORWAY 129
OPTIMUM 142
PROITECH 96,97
RIALTO 132
ROCHESTER 133
SALVADOR 134
SANDAL WOOD 213
SANTAGO 135
SPECTRA 136
TORRO 169
ULTRAMARINE 138
VICTORA 139
80x80 - 32x32"

ARVA 98
ASHLAR 140
BELINDA 141
BUXY 150
CALACATIA 105
FLAT 155
IMAGINE 120
MARS 161
MONTREAL 130
OPTIMUM 142
SANTIAGO 135
TERRAZZO 143
TIBET STONE 144, 145
40x78 -16"x31"

COSTA 146
HERACLES 147
JAMAICA 147
PENELLO STONE 147
60x60 - 247x24"

ANTWERP 148
ARDEN 100, 101
ARUBA 149
ARYVA 10,98
RAROCCO 41
BLACK MARBLE 10,103
CALACATTA 11, 43,105
CANBERRA 151
CHELSEA 152
CLASSICO 150
CRYSTAL 153
DIVINA 154
DOMINGO 237
EGE TECH 94,95
EREBUS 109
ESCUDA 13,110
FLAT 155
GALAXY 13
GOLF PRO 114
GRACE 15

GROUND 156
HIMALAYA 7
IMAGINE 120
INDIANA 121
KODIAK 157
LAURENTO 158
LOUNGE 123
MAISON 15
MARS 161
MARVEL WOOD 238
MELROSE 159
METROPOLITAN 162
MICHIGAN 16, 17,126
MONTREAL 130
NEPAL 178
NEVADA 164
NORWAY 129
ONTARIO 165
QPTIMUM 33,142
PASSION 93
PASTEL 164
PEAK 239
PRO TECH 96,97
QUARATE 166
REGAL 167
SALVADOR 20,134
SPECTRA 136
TARSUS 168
TERRAZZO 143
TIBET STONE 29, 30, 31, 144
TORRD 169
ULTRAMARINE 53,138
WOODEN HEXAGONAL 161
30x60-12"x24"

ANTWERP 148
APINI 7
ARYA 98
ATLAS 244
BALI 295
BONNIEUX 172
BREEZE 173
CALACATTA 105
CASTEL 174
ay 175
CLASSICO 150
CROWN 182
CRYSTAL 153
DIANA 71
DIVINA 154
EGE TECH 94,95
ESSENCE 183
GALAXY 13
GEOSTONE 176
GRACE 15
GROUND 156
IMAGINE 120
INFINITY 245
JUPITER 184
KELLY 176
KODIAK 157
MANHATTAN 177
MARS 161
METROPOLITAN 163
MOREND 246
NEPAL 178
NEVADA 164
CONIARO 165
PRO TECH 96,97
GQUARZTE 166
RENCWIA 179
SPECTRA 137
STAR 180
TAHM 295
TARSUS 168
TRANQUILTY 181
VOLGA 181
ZENITH 185
45x45-18"x18"

ALAVILLA 38
ARZONA 39
ARUBA 56,149
BAITIMORE 40
CALACATTA 11, 43, 62, 105
CLASSICO 150
CROWN 182
DIVINA 154
ESSENCE 183

UPTTER
LAURENTO
MANHATTAN
METROPOLTAN
MONTREAL
MOOD

MYRA

NEPAL
NORVYAY
ODESSA
PALERMO
PARADISE
PASSION
PASTEL
PERAGALLI
QUEEN
REGAL

ROMA
RUSTICWOOD
SORRENTO
STONHENGE
TROY

UDINE
ULTRAMARINE
UPTOWN
ZENITH

33x33-13"x13"
BUXY
CALACATTA
CAPRI
CLASSICO
CORTINA
CORTLAND
CROWN
DECOR
DIAMOND
DIVINA
ESSENCE
FRESCO
GOLF PRO
HALKARNAS
HARVEY
HIMBA
IMAGINE
JUBITER
LAVAL
LENON
LIVERPOOL
MONTREAL
MOCD
OCEAN
OMAMI
PASSION
POSTANG
PURE NET
RAMON
REGAL
ROM
SEASONS
SEYHAN
SUN
TORRO
TROAS
LDINE
VINGAGE
WOOD B
ZENITH

20X120 - 8x48"

AMAZON

EPIC

FORESTER
GEORGE TOWN
HARVEST

HIMBA

LAGUNA
LAKEWOOD
MONTENEGRO
OKLAHOMA
RAINFOREST
SANDAL WOOD
SAVANNAH
URBAN WOOD
WOODSMAN

15x90- 6"x36"
BARBADOS
DEXWOOD

63,184
47

77
163
130

66

178

252
252
19
65
164
260
50
58, 59, 167
51
240
254
253
255
170
53
184
185

62
256

260
182
261
261
154
183
262
4
262
263
204, 205

63,184
263
264
264

265
265

266
267

167
267
268
268
241
169
269
170
269

185

200

202
203

204, 205
207

210
n
212
213
214
215
216

218
217

EARTHWOOD
ENYGMA
HAZAR

HIMBA

KIELDER

MOTTO
NORDICWCOCD
SAVANNAH
SEQUOIA
TIMBER

15%60 - 6"x24"
SEHVILE
CEDAR

HABITAT

HIMBA

LEDGER
MARINA
MARVEL WOOD
ROCK

SEQUOIA
TAVIRA

TIMBER
UPTORAN
WOODBRDGE

15x50 - 6"x20”
MERANTI

CZONE

ROBUSTD

15x40-6"x16"
AVILA
CRONOS

42x44 167"
RIVA

43,5x50,3-17"x20"
CALCUTTA

CANDLER

HERACLES

NERAL

POSITRON

STUDIO

UPTOMYN

23x26,5-9"x10"
APINI

CANDLER

FORCE

UPTOMN

30x30-12"x12"
RENCMIA
STAR

6x25-2"x10"
LSBON
LONDON
NOVISAD

20x20-8"x8"
ALPHA
AMANTUS
ANT ACIDE
APIN

ATLAS
BAYOMNA
BEDFCRD
BEIA

BLUME

BLUME DECO
BREDA

BRINA
CASABLANCA
CELTIC
CIGNC

cIy

DELTA

EAGLE
EPSILON
EVOKE DECO
FLORI

HAUS
CALAMIGOS
KARISSA
KEMMZ A2LA
KENNZ! INDIGO

204,

220
219
221
205

223
224
214
225
226

228
229
230
205
247
231
238

225
232
227
184
236

233
234
235

189
190
190
1
191

193
189
195

179
180

123
123

270
270
297

7
2n
2N
272
272
273
273
274
274
275
276
276
175
277

278
278
279
279
275
280
280
281

KENMA KASBAH 281
KENNZ TAMERSA 282
KENNZ TANZANIA 282
KENNA ZANZIBAR 283
KENZZ) ZOUDIA 283
LA VERA DECO 284
MAKENMA 284
MARRAKESH 285
MERCADO 287
MILAND 286
NERO 287
CONIARO 288
PALOMA 288
PICCOLD 289
POSTANG 290
RENCMIA 179
LAY 291
STAR 180
STRATFORD 291
ZETA 203
10x10 - 47xa"

ALASKA 89
APIMI m
cry 175
LAND 89
MELBOURNE 89
POOL 296
REMNCMIA, 179
STAR 180
— WALL TILES ——
33x99 - 13"x39"

ARA 10
BLACK MARBLE 10
CALACATTA 1
CHESTER 12
ESCUDA 13
HISTCRIA 21
MAISON 15
MICHIGAN 16,17
ONIARO 18
PARADISE 19
SALVADOR 20
TRIA 21
25x75-10"x30"

ALBIS 24
CORTINA 27
CREMA ROWAL 25
ESSE 28
OPFTIMUM 32
RAMON 35
TIBET STONE 29, 30, 31
30x60 - 127x24"

ALTAVILLA 38
ARZONA 39
BALTIMORE 40
BARDIGLO 4
BAROCCO 4
BRATISLAVA 44
CALACATTA 43
CARINA 70
CHICACO 70
DOLCE MITA 45
LAURENTO 47
LOTUS 50
MYRA 45
NORWAY 48
ONYX 49
PLAIN 50
POP ART 7
PORTO 72
GIUEEM 50
ROMA 51
SUBMARY 73
ULTRAMARINE 53
20x50 - 8"x20"

ARUBA 56
KALIMMNOS 57
LEON 76
PLAIN 50
REGAL 58, 59,167
25x40-10"x16"

CALACATIA 62

DIVINA 62

JUPITER
MOOD
PASSION
PLAN
7N

25x33-10"x13"
PLAIN

15x40- 6"x16”
LECN

10x40 - &"x16"
LINEN SHADOW
PLAN

10x33- 413"
ARYA
CALACATTA
PASTEL

PLAIN

SOUL

10x30 - 47x12”
CRAYON

LECN

METRC)
MIRANDELA
PLAN

VERANO

7.5x30-3"x12"
PLAN
SALENTO

25x29 -10"11”
FABIA,

10%20 - 47x8"
METRO
LA

7,5x15-3"x6"
INVERTED METRO
METRO

PILLOW

PLAIN

63
66
65

&7

76

76

79,164
78

81
76
87
82
78

78
74

197

86, 87

85
87
88



alphabefic index

ADRIATIC
ALASKA
ALBIS
ALPHA
ALTAVILLA
AMANTUS
AMAZON
ANTI ACIDE
ANTWERP
APINI
ARDEN
ARIZONA
ARUBA
ARYA
ASHLAR
ASHVILLE
ATLAS
AVILA

BALI
BALTIMORE
BARBADOS
BARDIGLIO
BAROCCO
BAYONA
BEDFORD
BELAIRE
BELINDA
BETA

BLACK MARBLE
BLUME
BLUME DECO
BONNIEUX
BRATISLAVA
BREDA
BREEZE
BRINA
BUENA VISTA
BUXY
CALACATTA
CALAMIGOS
CALCUTTA
CALIFORNIA
CANBERRA
CANDLER
CAPRI
CARINA
CASABLANCA
CASTEL
CEDAR
CELTIC
CHELSEA
CHESTER
CHICAGO
CIGNO
cy
CLASSICO
CORDOBA
CORTINA
CORTLAND
COSTA
CRAYON
CREMA ROYAL
CRONOS
CROWN
CRYSTAL
DECOR
DELTA
DEXWOOD
DIAMOND
DIANA
DIVINA
DOLCE VITA
DOMINGO
DORADO
EAGLE
EARTHWOOD
EGE TECH
ENYGMA
EPIC
EPSILON

99
89

24

270

38

270
200
297

148

171

100, 101
39

56, 149
10, 77, 98
140

228
244, 271
257
295

40

218

41

41

271

272

102

141

272

10, 103
273

273

172

44

274

173

274

104

150

11, 43, 62, 77,105

275
106, 188
92
151
189
256
70
275
174
229
276
152
12
70
276
175
150
107
27
260
146
81
25
257
182
153
261
277
217
261
71
62, 154
45
237
108
277
220
94, 95
219
201
278

EREBUS
ESCUDA

ESSE
ESSENCE
EVOKE DECO
FABIA

FLAT

FLORI

FORCE
FORESTER
FRESCO

FUJl

GALAXY
GEORGE TOWN
GEOSTONE
GOLF PRO
GRACE
GROUND
HABITAT
HALIKARNAS
HAMBURG
HARVEST
HARVEY
HAZAR
HERACLES
HIMALAYA
HIMBA
HISTORIA
HAUS
IMAGINE
INDIANA
INFINITY
INVERTED METRO
JAMAICA
JUPITER
KALIMNOS
KARISSA

KELLY

KENNZI AZILA
KENNZI INDIGO
KENNZI KASBAH
KENNZI TAMENSA
KENNZI TANZANIA
KENNZI ZANZIBAR
KENZZI ZOUDIA
KIELDER

KODIAK

LA VERA DECO
LAGUNA
LAKEWOOD
LAND
LAURENTO
LAVAL

LEDGER

LENON

LEON

LINEN SHADOW
LISBON
LIVERPOOL
LONDON

LOTUS

LOUNGE
MAGELLAN
MAISON
MAKENNA
MANCHESTER
MANHATTAN
MARCO POLO
MARINA
MARRAKESH
MARS

MARVEL WOOD
MELBOURNE
MELROSE
MERANTI
MERCADO
METRO
METROPOLITAN
MICHIGAN
MILANO

109
13, 110
28

183
278
197
155
279
195
202
262
m
112, 113
203
176
114
115
156
230
262
116
206
263
221

118, 119, 147, 190

117
204, 205
21

279
120
121
245

85

122, 147
63, 184
57

280
176
280
281
281
282
282
283
283
222
157
284
207
209

89
47,158
263
247
264

76

76

248
264
249
50

123
124

15

284
125
177
128
231
285
161
238

89

159
233
287
86, 87
162, 163

16, 17, 126, 127

286

MIRANDELA 82
MONTENEGRO 210
MONTREAL 130, 131
MOOD 66
MORENO 246
MOTTO 223
MYRA 45
NEPAL 178, 190
NERO 287
NEVADA 128, 164
NORDICWOOD 224
NORWAY 48, 129
NOVISAD 249
OCEAN 265
ODESSA 252
OKLAHOMA 211
OMAMI 265
ONTARIO 18, 165, 288
ONYX 49
OPTIMUM 32, 33, 142
OZONE 234
PALERMO 252
PALOMA 288
PARADISE 19
PASSION 65,93
PASTEL 79, 164
PEAK 239
PENELLO STONE 147
PERAGALLI 260
PICCOLO 289
PILLOW 88
PLAIN 50, 78
POOL 296
POP ART 71
PORTO 72
POSITANO 266, 290
POSITRON 191
PRO TECH 96, 97
PURE NET 267
QUARZITE 166
QUEEN 50
RAINFOREST 212
RAMON 35
REGAL 58, 59, 167
RENOVIA 179
RIALTO 132
RIVA 256
ROBUSTO 235
ROCHESTER 133
ROCK 247
ROM 267
ROMA 51
RUSTICWOOD 240
SALENTO 84
SALVADOR 20, 134
SANDAL WOOD 213
SANTIAGO 135
SAVANNAH 214
SEASONS 268
SEQUOIA 225
SEYHAN 268
SILKWAY 291
SORRENTO 254
SOUL 80
SPECTRA 136, 137
STAR 180
STONHENGE 253
STRATFORD 291, 292, 293
STUDIO 191
SUBWAY 73
SUN 241
TAHITI 295
TARSUS 168
TAVIRA 232
TERRAZZO 143
TIBET STONE 29, 30, 31, 144, 145
TIMBER 226, 227
TORRO 169
TRANQUILITY 181
TRIA 21

TROAS 269
TROY 255
UDINE 170
ULTRAMARINE 53, 138
UPTOWN 184, 192
URBAN WOOD 215
VERANO 83
VICTORIA 139
VINGAGE 269
VOLGA 181
WOOD B 241
WOODBRIDGE 236
WOODEN HEXAGONAL 161
WOODSMAN 216
ZEN 67
ZENITH 185
ZETA 293

concept index

WALL TILE SERIES 8-67
KITCHEN CHICNESS 68-73
MINIMAL STYLE 74-89
POWER OF DURABILITY 90-185
COLOR BODY 92-97
MODULAR SIZES 171,175,179, 180
GEOMETRIC FLAVORS 186-197
ELEGANCE OF WOOD 198-241
BRICK ATMOSPHERE 242-249
MULTI-DIMENSIONAL COMFORT  250-257
WIND OF NOSTALGIA 258-293
POOL 294-296
ANTI ACIDE 297

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

MOSAICS 298-299
SYMBOLS 300
BOX LABEL 300
SHADE VARIATION 301
APPLICATION TECHNIQUES 302
WATER ABSORPTION 303, 304, 305
PACKING DETAILS 306, 307
CONTACT 308


















































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































shade variation

ADRIATIC
ALASKA
ALBIS
ALPHA
ALTAVILLA
AMANTUS
AMAZON
ANTI ACIDE
ANTWERP
APINI
ARDEN
ARIZONA
ARUBA
ARYA
ASHLAR
ASHVILLE
ATLAS
AVILA

BALI
BALTIMORE
BARBADOS
BARDIGLIO
BAROCCO
BAYONA
BEDFORD
BELAIRE
BELINDA
BETA

BLACK MARBLE
BLUME
BLUME DECO
BONNIEUX
BRATISLAVA
BREDA
BREEZE
BRINA
BUENA VISTA
BUXY
CALACATTA
CALAMIGOS
CALCUTTA
CALIFORNIA
CANBERRA
CANDLER
CAPRI
CARINA
CASABLANCA
CASTEL
CEDAR
CELTIC
CHELSEA
CHESTER
CHICAGO
CIGNO
Gl
CLASSICO
CORDOBA
CORTINA
CORTLAND
COSTA
CRAYON
CREMA ROYAL
CRONOS
CROWN
CRYSTAL
DECOR
DELTA
DEXWOOD
DIAMOND
DIANA
DIVINA
DOLCE VITA
DOMINGO
DORADO
EAGLE
EARTHWOOD
EGE TECH
ENYGMA
EPIC
EPSILON

V2
Vi
\2
V2
V2
V2
V2
v
V2
Vi
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
A\
V3
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V3
V2
V2
V2
V2
A\
v
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
v2
V3
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V3
V2
v
V2
V2
V2
V3
V2
V2
V2
V2

EREBUS
ESCUDA

ESSE

ESSENCE
EVOKE DECO
FABIA

FLAT

FLORI

FORCE
FORESTER
FRESCO

FUJl

GALAXY
GEORGE TOWN
GEOSTONE
GOLF PRO
GRACE
GROUND
HABITAT
HALIKARNAS
HAMBURG
HARVEST
HARVEY

HAZAR
HERACLES
HIMALAYA
HIMBA
HISTORIA

HAUS

HAVUZ
IMAGINE
INDIANA
INFINITY
INVERTED METRO
JAMAICA
JUPITER
KALIMNOS
KARISSA

KELLY

KENNZI AZILA
KENNZI INDIGO
KENNZI KASBAH
KENNZI TAMENSA
KENNZI TANZANIA
KENNZI ZANZIBAR
KENZZI ZOUDIA
KIELDER

KODIAK

LA VERA DECO
LAGUNA
LAKEWOOD
LAND
LAURENTO
LAVAL

LEDGER
LENON

LEON

LINEN SHADOW
LISBON
LIVERPOOL
LONDON
LOTUS

LOUNGE
MAGELLAN
MAISON
MAKENNA
MANCHESTER
MANHATTAN
MARCO POLO
MARINA
MARRAKESH
MARS

MARVEL WOOD
MELBOURNE
MELROSE
MERANTI
MERCADO
METRO
METROPOLITAN
MICHIGAN

V2
V2
Vi
\Z:
4
V2
V2
v2
V2
V2
v2
V2
v2
v2
V2
v2
V2
V2
V2
\Z:
v2
V2
V2
v2
V2
V2
V3
\4
Vi
\2
V2
v2
V2
Vi
V2
V2
v2
Vi
V2
v2
V2
V2
v2
V2
v2
v2
V2
v2
V2
V2
V2
Vi
v2
V2
V2
v2
V2
V2
V4
V2
\Z:
\2
V2
v2
V2
V2
V2
V2
v2
V3
V4
v2
V4
A\
v2
V2
v2
\2
V2
v2

MILANO
MIRANDELA
MONTENEGRO
MONTREAL
MOOD
MORENO
MOTTO
MYRA
NEPAL
NERO
NEVADA
NORDICWOOD
NORWAY
NOVISAD
OCEAN
ODESSA
OKLAHOMA
OMAMI
ONTARIO
ONYX
OPTIMUM
OZONE
PALERMO
PALOMA
PARADISE
PASSION
PASTEL
PEAK
PENELLO STONE
PERAGALLI
PICCOLO
PILLOW
PLAIN

POOL

POP ART
PORTO
POSITANO
POSITRON
PRO TECH
PURE NET
QUARZITE
QUEEN
RAINFOREST
RAMON
REGAL
RENOVIA
RIALTO

RIVA
ROBUSTO
ROCHESTER
ROCK

ROM

ROMA
RUSTICWOOD
SALENTO
SALVADOR
SANDAL WOOD
SANTIAGO
SAVANNAH
SEASONS
SEQUOIA
SEYHAN
SILKWAY
SORRENTO
SOUL
SPECTRA
STAR
STONHENGE
STRATFORD
STUDIO
SUBWAY
SUN

TAHITI
TARSUS
TAVIRA
TERRAZZO
TIBET STONE
TIMBER
TORRO
TRANQUILITY

301

V2
Vi
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
Vi
V2
V2
V2
V2
Vi
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
Vi
V2
\4
V2
V2
V2
V3
\4
A\
v2
\Z3
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
Vi
V2
V2
V2
V2
v2
V3
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
\Z3
Vi
V2
V4
V2
V2
V2
V3
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
Vi
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2

TRIA \4l
TROAS V3
TROY V2
UDINE V2
ULTRAMARINE V2
UPTOWN V2
URBAN WOOD V2
VERANO V2
VICTORIA V2
VINGAGE V2
VOLGA V2
WOOD B V2
WOODBRIDGE V2
WOODEN HEXAGONAL V2
WOODSMAN V3
ZEN V2
ZENITH V2
ZETA v2

According to the changes in the prints of pattern due to the

design of our products, the color tone changes indicated

on the labels of the boxes are made as follows. When it is

opened 1 box from the product you purchased, changes in

the patferns and views between the tiles found in the box

are varied with respect fo the design of the products.

|

U

UNIFORM APPERANCE
TEK DUZE GORUNUM

SLIGHT VARIATION
HAFIF FARKLILIK

MODERATE VARIATION
ONEMLI FARKLILIK

SUBSTANTIAL VARIATION
RASTGELE FARKLILIK

v1 Uniform Appearance

Color and texture difference between the tiles
from the same lot is very low which cannot be
seen as a result of the nature of the material

V2 Slight Variation

There are clear differences in surface texture
and printing patterns among the ftiles having
similar colors.

V3 Moderate Variation

Main colors in one single file can be found in
other tiles. However color infensity shows
differences between files. This is generally used
in rustic tiles.

V4 Substantial Variation

Color differences can be observed from one
tile to another. Thus, color of one tile can be
different from another one. However, a harmony
is observed between colors. These kinds of
products can be found in the boxes in a random
order. This is a design approach which is
generally used in rustic files. Color and texture
variation can be confrolled in our facilities. This
is a parameter and it is developed in the stage of
product development as a requirement of market
demands and design






Dust Pressed Ceramic Wall Tiles With High Water Absorption

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTIC EN-14411 Annex L Group BIIl Values EGE SERAMIK VALUE TEST STANDARD

fcm<sN<15cm £0,75 mm

Tem<N<15cm %= 0,75 mm

Length and width

N215cm % 0,10 - =% 0,30

N>215cm = % 05vex 2,0 mm

Tem<N<15cm 0,5 mm .
i - .
[hickness Nz1Scm + % 10 ve+ 0.5 mm DO oA

Rectangularity \;T; :': 11:,:1;; ?;?f ;"Em +% 0,10 - =% 0,30 ISO 10545-2
Straightness of sides N;l;n::i; N: i: ':Z T_EO;S: : = +% 0,10 - =% 0,30 ISO 10545-2
Center Curvature N>15 :l:m +S:‘SE }; TOEUJ;H::::O::;:I?LS — +% 0,10 - =% 0,30 ISO 10545-2
Edge Curvature e e o i +% 0,10 - =% 0,30 ISO 10545-2
Warpage \;’2 f;il:,:“;: R +% 0,0 - +% 0,30 ISO 10545-2
Surface Quality A minimum of 95 %of the tiles shall be free from visible defects that would impair the ISO 10545-2
appearance of a major area of tiles
Water Absorption Ev Av.>10 % Ev Av.>10 % ISO 10545-3

Thickness = 7.5 mm 12 N/mm?2 Thickness > 7.5mm 12 N/mm?2

ISO 10545-4
Thickness < 7.5 mm 15 N/mm? Thickness < 7,5 mm 15 N/mm? ¢

Modulus of Rupture

) Thickness 2 7.5 mm 600 N Thickness 2 7.5 mm 600 N _
S L Thickness < 7.5 mm 200 N Thickness < 7.5 mm 200 N R A

Impact resistance Test value for each product EN IS0O10545-5
Coefficient of lineer thermal expansion <5,87*10° / °C ISO 10545-8
Frost Resistance — “\3)6%;[5@; R ISO 10545-12
Resistance to acids and alkalis :illi: Ell?lzi g

Resistance to household chemicals and
swimming pool salts

ISO 10545-13

As indicated by the manufacturer Min Class B ISO 10545-13

Resistance to Staining Min. Class 3 Min. Class 3 ISO 10545-14

Pb-Cd Declared value Test value for each product EN IS0O10545-15
Scratch Hardness min 3 Mohs min 4 Mohs EN 101
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Dust Pressed Ceramic Floor Tiles With Low Water Absorption

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTIC EN-14411 Annex H Group BIb Values EGE SERAMIK VALUE TEST STANDARD

Tem=N<15cm £ 0,9 mm
N=215cm £ % 06 vex 2.0 mm

Length and width % 0,2 -+% 04

Jem=N<15cm =05 mm

‘ . +9% 5 : 545-2
S— N>215cm = % 5 vex 0.5 mm ° NES——
7 <SN<I1S + 0,75 - =
Rectangularity Nl ot vt L +% 02 -+ % 0.4 ISO 10545-2
N215cm = % 0,5 vex 2 mm
7Tem=N<15cm 0,75 mm
‘ai s of side: - o % 0,2 -£% 0.4 ' 545-2
Straightness of sides N>1Scm & % 85ved 1.5 mm o 0 o 0 ISO 10545
7ecm=N<15cm £0,75 mm
- Gt = : 9% 0,2 -+ % 0, : 545-2
Center Curvature N iBan & % 08 wi S %o 0 o 0.4 ISO 10545
Tem=N<15cm =0,75 mm —
Edge Curvature - ' % 0.2 -=% 0.4 ISO 10545-2

N>215cm £ % 0,5 vex 2 mm

Tem=N<15cm £0.75 mm

+9 0.2 -+ % 0.4
N>15cm = % 0.5 ve+ 2 mm » W

Warpage

Surface Quality A minimum of 95 %of the tiles shall be free from visible defects that would impair the
appearance of a major area of tiles

% 05< Ev<% 3.0 % 05< Ev<% 3.0

Water Absorption ISO 10545-3

Individual max %3.3 Individual max %3.3

min 30 N/mm?2 min 30 N/mm?2

I1SO 10545-4
Individual min 27 N/mm? Individual min 27N/mm? s

Modulus of Rupture

Thickness Z27.5mm 1100 N Thickness 27.5mm 1100 N
Breaking St h ISO 10545-4
TS RN Thickness < 7,5 mm 700 N Thickness < 7,5 mm 700 N .

Resistance to acids and alkalis ;il; Ell:: ]gg

Resistance to household chemicals and
swimming pool salts

-

N

Min Class B Min Class B ISO 10545-13

Resistance to Staining Min. Class 3 Min. Class 3 ISO 10545-14

Pb-Cd Declared value Test value for each product EN ISO10545-15

ANSI / NFSI
B101.3-2020

Wet Dynamic Coefficients Of Friction As indicated by the manifacturer Test value for each product

Sliperry Resistance As indicated by the manifacturer Test value for each product DIN 51130

BS 7976-1:2002 + Al 2013
Pendulum Declared value Test value for each product

/ SII 2279
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Dust Pressed Ceramic Porcelain Tiles With Low Water Absorption

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTIC EN-14411 Annex G Group Bla Values EGE SERAMIK VALUE TEST STANDARD

Tem=N<15cm = 0,9 mm

Length and width % 0,2 -+ % 0.4

NZ15cem £ %9 006 vex 2.0 mm

N>15cm = % S vex 0.5 mm
7ecem=N<15cm =0,75 mm
Rect larity ~ i 9% 0.2 -=+% 0.4 ISO 10545-2
AR N>15cm £ % 0,5 ve 2mm . ’ -
7em=N<15cm £ 0,75 mm
- s of si = . % 0,2 -+ % 0, ‘ 545-2
Straightness of sides N>15cm + % 05ve+ 1.5mm o 0, o 0.4 ISO 10545
7em=N<15cm 0,75 mm
- . —— = ’ % 0.2 -£% 0, ' 545-2
Center Curvature N>15cm * % 05 vo: 2nim o 0 o 0.4 ISO 10545
7ecm=N<15cm 0,75 mm
T . - ’ +0 2z - ! 545
Edge Curvature N>18cm % 05 vei 2mum Yo 0 o 0.4 ISO 10545-2
7Jem=N<15cm =0,75 mm
’ - ’ *9 s ~-EY S
Warpage N>15cm = % 0,5 ve+ 2 mm e aake s SE—
Surface Quality A minimum of 95 %of the tiles shall be free from visible defects that would impair the

appearance of a major area of tiles

Ev =% 0,5 Ev=% 0,5

Water Absorption ISO 10545-3

Individual max %0.6 Individual max %0.6

min 35 N/mm?2 min 35 N/mm2

ISO 10545-4
Individual min 32 N/mm?2 Individual min 32 N/mm?2

Modulus of Rupture

| Thickness 2 7.5 mm 1300 N Thickness 2 7.5 mm 1300 N o
R ——— Thickness < 7,5 mm 700 N Thickness < 7.5 mm 700 N R —

Frost Resistance S \3]0%53: asa bt ISO 10545-12

Resistance to household chemicals and
swimming pool salts

-

h

J‘l
"J

Min Class B Min Class B ISO 10545-13

ISO 10545-14

Pb-Cd Declared value Test value for each product EN ISO10545-15
Wet Dynamic Coefficients Of Friction As indicated by the manifacturer Test value for each product ;-;OSII ;:—OFE(I]

Sliperry Resistance As indicated by the manifacturer Test value for each product DIN 51130

Resistance to Staining Min. Class 3 Min. Class 3

BS 7976-1:2002 + Al 2013

Pendulum Declared value Test value for each product / ST 2270
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contact

Export Sales Companies Contact Information

Ege Seramik i¢ ve Dig Ticaret A.S. (Foreign Trade)
Buyukdere Cad. Polat Han No:87/3 Mecidiyekoy 34387 Istanbul / TURKIYE
Tel - +90 (212) 216 67 00 Fax: + 90 (212) 211 98 83 e-mail: esdi@polatholding.com

Ege Seramik America Inc.

1727 OAKBROCOK DRIVE, SUITE C NORCROSS, GA 30093 USA

Tel . +1(678) 291 08 88 Fax

WWW. egeseram\k-usavcom

Factory Contact Information

Ege Seramik Sanayi ve Ticaret A S.

+1(678) 291 08 32 e-mail: sales@egeseramik-usa.com

Kemalpasa OSB Ansizca Sanayi Sitesi Sokak Dig Kapi No: 297 I¢ Kapi No: 1 Kemalpasa - Izmir / TURKIYE
Tel: +90 (232) 878 17 00 Fax: +90 (232) 878 12 54 Web: www.egeseramik.com

Ege Seramik AS. Regional Managers
MARMARA Region

ANKARA Region

EAGEAN-MEDITERRANEAN Region

ADANA Region

BLACK SEA Region

SOUTHEAST Region

DIY Stores Sales Supervisor

Wholesale Responsible

05632 373 38 05

05630 333 93 54

056323733816

05630 549 34 95

05632 373 38 04

0552 986 57 70
056323733817

0552759 78 73

05632 373 38 09

05632 373 38 12

0532 373 38 14

0530878 73 42

0552759 78 70

0532 373 38 08

0505 178 68 76

ISTANBUL Bagcilar, Amavutkay, Avcilar, Bakirkdy, Bahgelievler, Bayrampasa, Besikias, Beylikduzi, Beyoglu,
Buiytkgekmece, Catalca, Esenler, Esenyurt, Eytp, Fatih, Gaziosmanpasa, Gungéren, Kagithane, Kiigukgekmece,
Mecidiyekoy, Sanyer, Silivri, Sisli, Zeytinournu, Sullangazi, Tekirdag, Edime, Kirklareli

ISTANBUL Kartal, Pendik, Sancaktepe, Tuzla, KOCAELI

ISTANBUL Atagehir, Beykoz, Cekmekoy, Kadikoy, Maltepe, Sultanbeyli, Sile, Umraniye
ADAPAZARI, BARTIN, BOLU, DUZCE, KARABUK, SAKARYA, ZONGULDAK
BALIKESIR, BURSA, CANAKKALE, ESKISEHIR, KUTAHYA

ANKARA, CANKIRI, CORUM, KASTAMONU, KIRKKALE, SAMSUN, SINOP, TOKAT, AKSARAY, AMASYA
ANKARA, KAYSERI, KIRSEHIR, NEVSEHIR, NIGDE, SIVAS, YOZGAT

AFYONKARAHISAR, [ZMIR, MANISA, USAK
MUGLA, AYDIN, DENIZLI
ANTALYA, BURDUR, FETHIYE, ISPARTA, KARAMAN, KONYA

ADANA, GAZIANTEP, HATAY, KAHRAMANMARAS, KILIS, MERSIN, OSMANIYE

AGRI, ARDAHAN, ARTVIN, BAYBURT, ERZINCAN, ERZURUM, GIRESUN, GUMUSHANE, IGDIR,
KARS, ORDU, RIZE, TRABZON

ADIYAMAN, BATMAN, BINGOL, BITLIS, DIYARBAKIR, ELAZIG, HAKKARI, MALATYA, MARDIN, MUS,
SIRT, SANLIURFA, SIRNAK, TUNCELI, VAN

TURKEY

MARMARA REGION (ISTANBUL, TRAKYA, BURSA, WEST BLACK SEA REGION)

@ Facebook.com/EgeSeramikAS Instagram.com/EgeSeramik_AS @ Twitter.com/Ege_Seramik @ Youtube.com/EgeSeramik @ Linkedin.com/company/Ege-Seramik

Egeseramikshop.com
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